

**IN THE COURT OF THE IV ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE AND
J.M.F.C., BELAGAVI, AT; BELAGAVI.**

: ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 1339/2014 :

Plaintiffs:-

Shri. Balkrishna S/o. Duddappa Muchandi @
Muchandikar,
R/o. A/P. Halaga,
Tal And Dist: Belgaum and others.

V/s.

Defendants:-

Shri. Jotiba @ Jyoti S/o. Bhimsu @ Bhima Santaji,
R/o. A/P. Halaga,
Tal And Dist: Belgaum and others.

: ISSUES :

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that, they are the absolute owners of suit schedule A and B properties?
2. If so, whether the plaintiffs further prove that, they are in lawful possession of suit schedule A and B properties?
3. Whether the plaintiffs prove the alleged interference by the defendant No.1 to 5?
4. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the relief of declaration as sought for?
5. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the relief of permanent injunction as sought for?
6. What order or decree?

Sd/-

Date: 03/12/2015

**(Smt. Vijayalaxmi Ghanapur)
IV Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC,
Belagavi.**