

Order Sheet
In the Court Of: IV Addl. CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC BELAGAVI
AT BELGAUM
F.R.No:O.S./1345/2014
Case Reg.No: O.S./1339/2014

Plaintiff

V E R S U S

Defendent

**1)Shri. Balkrishna So. Duddappa
Muchandi @ Muchandikar &3 others**

**1)Shri. Jotiba @ Jyoti So. Bhimsu @
Bhima Santaji &6 others**

**2)Shri. Piraji So. Duddappa
Muchandi @ Muchandikar**

**2)Smt. Krishnabai Wo. Jotiba @ Jyoti
Santaji**

**3)Smt. Laxmibai Wo Duddappa
Muchandi @ Muchandikar**

3)Shri. Bhima So. Jyoti Santaji

4)Shri. Krishna So. Jyoti Santaji

5)Shri. Fakira So. Jyoti Santaji

6)Smt. Laxmibai Wo. Ningani Santaji

Witness duly sworn on 26.11.2016.

Cross Examination of PW1 by Shri. ALS, Learned advocate for defendant.

I have studied till 10th standard in Marathi. I completed my education in Yellur Village. My father's name is Duddappa. My grand father's name is Balappa. My grand father had 3 brothers and sisters by name Balappa, Jotiba(defendant No.1) and Ningappa. Witness volunteers that one by name Fakiravva is the daughter of my grand father. It is true to suggest that one Bhimsu is the father of my grand father i.e. father of defendant No.1. I do not know the father of one Bhimsu.

My grand father and defendant No.1 are permanent residents of Halaga Village. It is true to suggest that my grand father Balappa was given in adoption to the family of Muchandi. My grand father is given in adoption to Yellur-Dhamne Village. Muchandi family was having house as well as landed properties. I do not know the extent of land belonging to Muchandi family. The house belonging to

Muchandi family was sold. It is true to suggest that when my grand father went in adoption to Muchandi family all the properties belonging to Santaji family went to their genitive father.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court)

R.O.I. & A.C.

Sd/-

IV Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC, Belagavi.