

Order Sheet
In the Court Of: PRL. CIVIL JUDGE AND JMFC BELAGAVI
AT BELGAUM
F.R.No:O.S./1345/2014
Case Reg.No: O.S./1339/2014

Plaintiff

V E R S U S

Defendent

**1)Shri. Balkrishna So. Duddappa
Muchandi @ Muchandikar &3 others**

**1)Shri. Jotiba @ Jyoti So. Bhimsu @
Bhima Santaji &6 others**

**2)Shri. Piraji So. Duddappa
Muchandi @ Muchandikar**

**2)Smt. Krishnabai Wo. Jotiba @ Jyoti
Santaji**

**3)Smt. Laxmibai Wo Duddappa
Muchandi @ Muchandikar**

3)Shri. Bhima So. Jyoti Santaji

4)Shri. Krishna So. Jyoti Santaji

5)Shri. Fakira So. Jyoti Santaji

6)Smt. Laxmibai Wo. Ningani Santaji

DEPOSITION

Witness present and duly sworn on 20.04.2017.

**Further cross examination of P.W.1 by Shri. ALS. Learned advocate for
defendant.**

**I do not know the age of the adopted son at the time of giving him
in adoption. Appayya Muchandi is the adoptive father of deceased
Balappa. I do not know as to how many brothers and sisters Appayya
Muchandi was having. I have not seen the adoptive grand father of
deceased Balappa. There is one house in Muchandi village. I do not
know as to what extent there is agricultural land in Muchandi village.
Surname of deceased Balappa is Muchandi and he was residing in Yellur
Dhamane in Belagavi Taluka. I have not resided in Yellur Dhamane
village.**

It is false to suggest that Appayya Muchandi had four brothers. It is false to suggest that there was partition amongst Appayya Muchandi and his brothers. My grand father has sold his property in Dhamane village. I do not know as to to whom the property was sold. I have not produced the sale deed copy before the court. It is false to suggest that property is not sold by the plaintiff. It is false to suggest that as there was no sale by the plaintiff with regard to his property, I have not produced the sale deed. I do not have any obstacle to produce the sale deed before the court.

Further cross deferred at request.

**Sd/-
IV Addl. Civil Judge & JMFC,
Belagavi.**